

Mark	Distance	Bearing	Distance	Side
Course 1				
Gleeds (5M)				
Winner (6L)	4.12	104	4.12	Starboard
New Grounds (6P)	3.42	162	7.54	Starboard
Moutherbanks (5B)	8.86	294	16.4	Starboard
Portsmouth SC (5H)	2.79	61	19.9	
Course 2				
Gleeds (5M)				
Winner (6L)	4.12	104	4.12	Starboard
No Man's Land Fort (6A)	3.62	258	7.74	Starboard
Champagne Pol Roger (44)	4.99	305	12.73	Starboard
Portsmouth Sc (5H)	3.05	99	15.78	
Course 3				
Gleeds (5M)				
Mackley Van Oord (5A)	3.66	252	3.66	Starboard
Champagne Pol Roger (44)	2.29	356	5.95	Port
Royal London YC (4K)	3.11	248	9.06	Port
Darling Associates Architects (5E)	5	88	14.06	Port
Portsmouth Sc (5H)	1.05	57	15.11	
Course 4				
Gleeds (5M)				
Kemps Quay (5D)	2.29	244	2.29	Starboard
Darling Associates Architects (5E)	1.22	27	3.51	Port
Norris (4T)	4.29	266	7.8	Starboard
QXI International (4N)	1.33	349	9.13	Starboard
Champagne Pol Roger (44)	2.41	89	11.54	Starboard
Portsmouth Sc (5H)	3.05	99	14.53	
Course 5				
Gleeds (5M)				
Kemps Quay	2.29	244	2.29	Starboard
Darling Associates Architects (5E)	1.22	27	3.51	Port
Roger Swinney (43)	2.75	267	6.26	Starboard
Fastnet Insurance (40)	1.54	346	7.8	Starboard
Portsmouth Sc (5H)	4.08	101	11.88	
Course 6				
Gleeds (5M)				

No Man's Land Fort (6A)	1.82	166	1.82	Starboard
RNC & RAYC (5G)	2.46	325	4.28	Port
North Sturbridge (5F)	1.11	190	5.39	Starboard
Darling Associates Architects (5E)	0.99	340	6.38	Port
Kemps Quay (5D)	1.22	207	7.6	Port
Portsmouth Sc (5H)	2.2	41	9.8	
Course 7				
Gleeds (5M.)				
North Sturbridge (5F)	1.43	234	1.43	Starboard
Darling Associates Architects (5E)	0.99	340	2.42	Starboard
Mary Rose (5N)	1.69	105	4.11	Starboard
North Sturbridge (5F)	1.37	249	5.48	Starboard
Portsmouth Sc (5H)	1.59	20	7.07	
Course 8				
Gleeds (5M)				
North Sturbridge (5F)	1.43	234	1.43	Port
Gleeds (5M)	1.43	54	2.89	Starboard
Mary Rose (5N)	0.38	161	3.24	Starboard
North Sturbridge (5F)	1.37	249	4.61	Starboard
RNC & RAYC (5G)	1.11	10	5.72	Starboard
Portsmouth Sc (5H)	0.53	41	6.25	